API TECHNOLOGIES • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Ph: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3110 • eis.apitech.com
API TECHNOLOGIES’ SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
FC12
Series 600 High-Density
Filtered Connectors
The miniaturization of electronic systems and sub-systems
is pushing designers to increase circuit densities within
smaller packages. To address this growing need, API

filters have a capacitance value of 85 pF and the connector includes
4-40 locking inserts.
Ordering Information
Example: 56-605-015-LI
56 - 6 0 5   -  0   15   -    LI
D-Sub
Connector
Hi-Density Shell
Size**
0 = 15
1 = 26
2 = 44
3 = 62
4 = 78
Contact/Termination
1 - Pin to solder cup
2 - Pin to 90° PCB mount*
3 - Socket to PCB mount
4 - Socket to 90° PCB*
mount
5 - Pin-socket adapter
7 - Pin to PCB mount
Special
0 = All
positions
same
9 = Special
loading
** Some shell sizes require minimum order quantity.
Consult API for details.
Filter Designation
15 - 85 pF FT
16 - 180 pF FT
18 - 1,000 pF FT
19 - 4,000 pF FT
20 - Insulated contact
Options
LI = 4-40 inserts
S = Solder dip tails
50G = µ gold
GBL = Grounding board lock
- Standard connector
F - RoHS compliant version
* Required on right angle parts
Electrical Specifications
Current Rating . . . . 3 Amps
RF Current Rating. . 0.3 Amps
Contact Resistance . . 15 milliohms maximum
UL Recognized. . . . . Under category of communication
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . circuit accessories, File #E149046
Note: VGA adapters also available. Consult factory
API TECHNOLOGIES • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Ph: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3110 • eis.apitech.com
API TECHNOLOGIES’ SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
FC13
Series 600 High-Density
Filtered Connectors
Pin/Socket Adapter
Size
15 1.213
(30.81)
1.541